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CENTURIOn
BORATS

2025 Ri230

Wakeboat Garage SA
route du Pre du Pont 89
Sugiez, Fribourg 1786
0041 79 255 80 20

Standard Features

Length: 23'
Beam: 102"
Draft: 36"
Fuel Capacity: 81 gal
People Capacity: 14
Dry Weight: 5500 Ibs
Weight on Trailer: 7000 Ibs
Std Ballast: 2900 Ibs
Opt Ballast: 2500 Ibs
Total Avail Ballast: 5400 Ibs
Std Torque: 400 ft/Ib
Max Torque: 465 ft/lb

BASE:

Engine Intake Water Strainer

Engine Flush Kit

Centurion Vented Windshield, Matte Black A-Pillars
Bow Ballast Hard Tank

QuickSurf Pro System

RAMFILL 2 "The Baller"

Centurion "Silent Stinger" Wake Plate
Walkthrough Trash Shoot w/ Receptacle
Hinged Shocked Lounge Seating Storage
Rhino-Lined Storage Areas

Friction Storage Mats Charcoal

Waterproof Wireless Clamping Phone Charging Mount Driver's Dash

Waterproof Wireless Clamping Phone Charger Passenger
3 Wireless Phone Chargers (1 Glovebox, 2 Side Panel)

1 USB/ 12-Volt Combo Power Outlets

4 USB/ USB C Combo Power Outlets

Battery Management System w/ PDM Reset Panel

Bow Filler Cushion

Removable Soft-sided Cooler by AO w/ Carbon Finish

STANDARD:

Z75 5.3L/400Ib-ft/2:1GR/1.25" DS w/ 1000hr Warranty

Prop | Acme 3077 4-Blade 17 x 15.5

Core Gelcoat Scheme (18 HMF 5 Base Color Choices)

DropZone Auto Tower by Roswell

Tower Base Color (White or Black)

Ri-style Silver-lined Matte Black Centurion Badge

Hex Accent Upholstery Scheme (16 Base, Main & Accent Colors)

Ri-Style Stitching Accent Color

Customizable Gelcoated Fiberglass Interior Side Panel

Stainless Steel Rub Rail Black or White

Gator Step Standard Single Layer Shark Fin or Whiskey Barrel w/ Deck Kit & Riser
Wet Sounds Back Bone Eco System, WS-BB-10 Black Box, AM/FM USB Stereo, Stereo Face and
In-Screen controls, R 6” black speakers and Amp New

Wet Sounds Stereo Face Mounted Driver’s Side w/ Volume Knob

Rear View Mirror

Centurion ROV Dual Camera & Fuel Usage System (Range of View) Left Screen

Slide Seat w/ Component Receptacles & Limo Lights

Ski Pylon

Flip Up (Rear Sunpad) Transom Stadium Seating

Cobra Racing Driver's Seat w/Swivel and SS Flip Up Bolster
Heated Driver's Seat

Heater 3 Outlet w/2 Snorkles

Walk-through Wind Dam

Shifter Panel RGBw Capable Lit Badge New MY

2-Battery Package w/Control Center Inboat Battery Charger 12v Dual Amps

Centurion Captive Touch SxS HD Dash System
Centurion Lit Shifter

Centurion Ri Lit Glovebox

ZeroOff Pro GPS Cruise Control

Navionics US & Canada GPS Mapping

Depth Finder

Nibral Tracking Fin

4 Pull up Cleats 6" + 2 Extra Pull-Out Cleats 6"
5-Year Limited Warranty

NMMA & NATM Certified

Pricing and Options

Ri230
Payment Type Selection
Engines

Prop

Gel Coat Scheme

Hull Main Front

Hull Accent (N/A on Core or Warrior Scheme)
Hull Base

Fiberglass Swim Step

Tower

Tower Color

Tower Accent

MSRP

$231,868.00

International Pre Pay $0.00

Centurion Power by PCM 100% Freshwater Cooled ZZ5 5.3L/400Ib- $0.00
ft/2:1GR/1.25" DS

Standard Prop on ZZ5, ZZ6 & ZZ8S | Acme 3077 4-Blade 17 x 15.5 $0.00

Drive $928.00

Brilliant Purple Metal Flake $910.00
Brilliant Purple Metal Flake $910.00
Onyx Black $1,819.00
Onyx Black $0.00
Predator Power Tower $14,310.00
Black Tower $0.00
Brilliant Purple Metal Flake $1,062.00
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Colored Aluminum Accents (when selected,
applies to lit badge, board racks, colored vents,
mirror & surroundfire enclosures)

Centurion Badging

Upholstery Scheme

Upholstery Main

Upholstery Base

Upholstery Hex Accent

Upholstery Hex Accent 2

Upholstery Welt

Stitching Scheme

Stitching Accent

Dash Accent

Interior Side Panel

Gator Step Flooring Scheme

Gator Step 1st Color Top

Gator Step 2nd Color Middle (Bottom on 2-Layer
Floor)

Gator Step Laser Texture (N/A on Centurion Cut
or Fearless Cut)

Stereo

Speaker Color
Tower Accessories

Wake Sports Options

Wake Sports Options

Wake Sports Options

Bimini

Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Rub Rail

Seating

Lighting

Underwater Lighting

Rear View Mirror

Dash Systems

Trailer

Shipping

North America Industries Fees

Onyx Black STD (Matte Black A-pillar)

Ri-style Gloss Black-lined Chromex Matte Black Badge Package (2-40”
"Centurion" badges, 2 model designators, 2-9” Interior "Centurion” badges
CoolTouch (ONLY AVAILABLE on Upholstery Main & Base in Castano
Brown, Charcoal, Mocha, Onyx Black, Stone Gray & Tan )

Onyx Black

Onyx Black

Charcoal

Onyx Black

Charcoal

Ri Style Stitching - Standard

Upholstery Stitching Black

Charcoal

Brilliant Purple Metal Flake

Gator Step 2-Color Centurion Cut

GS Black

GS Shark Fin

Gator Step No Laser

Centurion COVERFIRE 2.0 by Roswell Full Cockpit and Surf Audio
Package w/Speakers, WS-BB-10 Black Box, with Roswell Element 8"
Interior Spkrs, Element 12" Sub (Available on Dropzone & Predator Power
Towers)

Black Speakers

Bombshell 2.0 COLORED Strapless Racks by Roswell (select color above
w/ Colored Aluminum Accents)

Plug-N-Play Bow Ballast Bag

Plug-N-Play Rear Ballast Bags

Plug-N-Play Rear TRANSOM Ballast Bag

Predator Power Tower Convertible Bimini by Roswell

Centurion Bump Cleats w/ 20" Bumpers & Branded Line

EU Package (Fireboy System, EU Documentation)

Flip Up Interior Port Stadium Seating

Flip Up Interior Star Stadium Seating

HD Slide Seat Component: Table w/Leg Storage

Black Stainless Steel Rub Rail

6-Way Power Seat Adjustor

RGBW Lighting Control & Harness for Standard Lighting

Techniq Pair Underwater Transom LED RGBW Capable 20,000 Lumens
Roswell High Definition 360 Square COLORED Mirror (select color above
w/Colored Aluminum Accents)

Navionics Europe West Maps for Touch Revo SxS HD GPS

Trailer Deduct

International Shipping (Cost to Port entered as Custom Option below)
Grow Boating Fee $80 / WSIA Waterways Preservation Fund $150

Product Price:

Mfg Opt. Total (minus base options):
Total SRP Price (US$):

Dealer Discount:

Product Retail Price:

Freight:

Prep:

Sales Tax (0%):

Total Retail Price (US$):

$0.00

$264.00
$1,353.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$546.00
$0.00
$371.00
$3,440.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$10,653.00

$0.00
$7,459.00

$1,842.00
$2,875.00
$1,448.00
$3,753.00
$1,097.00
$828.00
$1,111.00
$1,111.00
$984.00
$0.00
$1,535.00
$1,713.00
$3,819.00
$1,110.00

$1,168.00
($9,091.00)
$0.00
$230.00

$231,868.00
$59,558.00
$291,426.00
($34,971.12)
$256,454.88

(Not Taxed) $0.00
(Not Taxed) $0.00
$0.00
$256,454.88
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