



Wakeboat Garage SA route du Pre du Pont 89 Sugiez, Fribourg 1786 0041 79 255 80 20

2025 Ri230

Length: 23' Beam: 102" Draft: 36" Fuel Capacity: 81 gal People Capacity: 14 Dry Weight: 5500 lbs Weight on Trailer: 7000 lbs Std Ballast: 2900 lbs Opt Ballast: 2500 lbs Total Avail Ballast: 5400 lbs

Std Torque: 400 ft/lb Max Torque: 465 ft/lb

Standard Features

BASE:

Engine Intake Water Strainer Engine Flush Kit Centurion Vented Windshield, Matte Black A-Pillars Bow Ballast Hard Tank QuickSurf Pro System RAMFILL 2 "The Baller" Centurion "Silent Stinger" Wake Plate Walkthrough Trash Shoot w/ Receptacle Hinged Shocked Lounge Seating Storage

Rhino-Lined Storage Areas Friction Storage Mats Charcoal

Waterproof Wireless Clamping Phone Charging Mount Driver's Dash Waterproof Wireless Clamping Phone Charger Passenger 3 Wireless Phone Charger Passenger 3 Wireless Phone Chargers (1 Glovebox, 2 Side Panel) 1 USB/ 12-Volt Combo Power Outlets

4 USB/ USB C Combo Power Outlets

Battery Management System w/ PDM Reset Panel Bow Filler Cushion

Removable Soft-sided Cooler by AO w/ Carbon Finish
Centurion ROV Dual Camera & Fuel Usage System (Range of View) Left Screen
Slide Seat w/ Component Receptacles & Limo Lights

Flip Up (Rear Sunpad) Transom Stadium Seating Cobra Racing Driver's Seat w/Swivel and SS Flip Up Bolster Heated Driver's Seat Heater 3 Outlet w/2 Snorkles

Walk-through Wind Dam Shifter Panel RGBw Capable Lit Badge New MY

Centurion Captive Touch SxS HD Dash System
Centurion Lit Shifter

Centurion Ri Lit Glovebox ZeroOff Pro GPS Cruise Control Navionics US & Canada GPS Mapping Depth Finder

Nibral Tracking Fin 4 Pull up Cleats 6" + 2 Extra Pull-Out Cleats 6"

5-Year Limited Warranty NMMA & NATM Certified

STANDARD:

Rear View Mirror

ZZ5 5.3L/400lb-ft/2:1GR/1.25" DS w/ 1000hr Warranty Prop | Acme 3077 4-Blade 17 x 15.5 Core Gelcoat Scheme (18 HMF 5 Base Color Choices) DropZone Auto Tower by Roswell Tower Base Color (White or Black) Ri-style Silver-lined Matte Black Centurion Badge Hex Accent Upholstery Scheme (16 Base, Main & Accent Colors) Ri-Style Stitching Accent Color Customizable Gelcoated Fiberglass Interior Side Panel Stainless Steel Rub Rail Black or White
Gator Step Standard Single Layer Shark Fin or Whiskey Barrel w/ Deck Kit & Riser
Wet Sounds Back Bone Eco System, WS-BB-10 Black Box, AM/FM USB Stereo, Stereo Face and
In-Screen controls, R 6" black speakers and Amp New
Wet Sounds Stereo Face Mounted Driver's Side w/ Volume Knob

Pricing and Options MSRP

Ri230		\$231,868.00
Payment Type Selection	International Pre Pay	\$0.00
Engines	Centurion Power by PCM 100% Freshwater Cooled ZZ5 5.3L/400lb-ft/2:1GR/1.25" DS	\$0.00
Prop	Standard Prop on ZZ5, ZZ6 & ZZ8S Acme 3077 4-Blade 17 x 15.5	\$0.00
Gel Coat Scheme	Drive	\$928.00
Hull Main Front	Brilliant Purple Metal Flake	\$910.00
Hull Accent (N/A on Core or Warrior Scheme)	Brilliant Purple Metal Flake	\$910.00
Hull Base	Onyx Black	\$1,819.00
Fiberglass Swim Step	Onyx Black	\$0.00
Tower	Predator Power Tower	\$14,310.00
Tower Color	Black Tower	\$0.00
Tower Accent	Brilliant Purple Metal Flake	\$1,062.00

Page 1 of 2

Colored Aluminum Accents (when selected, applies to lit badge, board racks, colored vents, mirror & surroundfire enclosures)	Onyx Black STD (Matte Black A-pillar)	\$0.00
Centurion Badging	Ri-style Gloss Black-lined Chromex Matte Black Badge Package (2-40" "Centurion" badges, 2 model designators, 2-9" Interior "Centurion" badges	\$264.00
Upholstery Scheme	CoolTouch (ONLY AVAILABLE on Upholstery Main & Base in Castano Brown, Charcoal, Mocha, Onyx Black, Stone Gray & Tan)	\$1,353.00
Upholstery Main	Onyx Black	\$0.00
Upholstery Base	Onyx Black	\$0.00
Upholstery Hex Accent	Charcoal	\$0.00
Upholstery Hex Accent 2	Onyx Black	\$0.00
Upholstery Welt	Charcoal	\$0.00
Stitching Scheme	Ri Style Stitching - Standard	\$0.00
Stitching Accent	Upholstery Stitching Black	\$546.00
Dash Accent	Charcoal	\$0.00
Interior Side Panel	Brilliant Purple Metal Flake	\$371.00
Gator Step Flooring Scheme	Gator Step 2-Color Centurion Cut	\$3,440.00
Gator Step 1st Color Top	GS Black	\$0.00
Gator Step 2nd Color Middle (Bottom on 2-Layer Floor)		\$0.00
Gator Step Laser Texture (N/A on Centurion Cut or Fearless Cut)	Gator Step No Laser	\$0.00
Stereo	Centurion COVERFIRE 2.0 by Roswell Full Cockpit and Surf Audio Package w/Speakers, WS-BB-10 Black Box, with Roswell Element 8" Interior Spkrs, Element 12" Sub (Available on Dropzone & Predator Power Towers)	\$10,653.00
Speaker Color	Black Speakers	\$0.00
Tower Accessories	Bombshell 2.0 COLORED Strapless Racks by Roswell (select color above w/ Colored Aluminum Accents)	\$7,459.00
Wake Sports Options	Plug-N-Play Bow Ballast Bag	\$1,842.00
Wake Sports Options	Plug-N-Play Rear Ballast Bags	\$2,875.00
Wake Sports Options	Plug-N-Play Rear TRANSOM Ballast Bag	\$1,448.00
Bimini	Predator Power Tower Convertible Birnini by Roswell	\$3,753.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Centurion Bump Cleats w/ 20" Bumpers & Branded Line	\$1,097.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	EU Package (Fireboy System, EU Documentation)	\$828.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Flip Up Interior Port Stadium Seating	\$1,111.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Flip Up Interior Star Stadium Seating	\$1,111.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	HD Slide Seat Component: Table w/Leg Storage	\$984.00
Rub Rail	Black Stainless Steel Rub Rail	\$0.00
Seating	6-Way Power Seat Adjustor	\$1,535.00
Lighting	RGBW Lighting Control & Harness for Standard Lighting	\$1,713.00
Underwater Lighting	Techniq Pair Underwater Transom LED RGBW Capable 20,000 Lumens	\$3,819.00
Rear View Mirror	Roswell High Definition 360 Square COLORED Mirror (select color above w/Colored Aluminum Accents)	\$1,110.00
Dash Systems	Navionics Europe West Maps for Touch Revo SxS HD GPS	\$1,168.00
Trailer	Trailer Deduct	(\$9,091.00)
Shipping	International Shipping (Cost to Port entered as Custom Option below)	\$0.00
North America Industries Fees	Grow Boating Fee \$80 / WSIA Waterways Preservation Fund \$150	\$230.00
	Product Price:	\$231,868.00
	Mfg Opt. Total (minus base options):	\$59,558.00
	Total SRP Price (US\$):	\$291,426.00
	Dealer Discount:	(\$34,971.12)
	Product Patal Price.	* /hh /lh/ QQ

Product Retail Price: \$256,454.88

Freight: (Not Taxed) \$0.00

Prep: (Not Taxed) \$0.00

Sales Tax (0%): \$0.00

Total Retail Price (US\$): \$256,454.88

2025 Ri230

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Page 2 of 2